“Front End Terabyte” or “FETB” shall mean the total aggregate amount of data on Clients or Devices (i) on which 
the applicable Licensed Software is installed or (ii) for which the Licensed Software is used to provide self-service 
functionality. One Terabyte is equal to one thousand twenty-four (1,024) gigabytes of data. A Terabyte is defined as 
the total aggregate amount of uncompressed data and/or computer memory that is managed by the software. One 
Terabyte is equal to 1,024 gigabytes of data. Any partial terabytes of data shall be rounded up to the next whole